
15 MARCH 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 

H.0. 

AK 

AK 

AK 
H.O •. , 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.0. 

H.O. 

No. 

3180 84.18.021 

2094 84.18.039 

2971 84.18.039 

3012 84.19.001 

2905 84.19.039 

3183 84.19.039 
3070 84.19.039 

3181 
2921 

51501 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 

51566 84.19.039 

3011 
3010 
2922 
3051 

2973 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.21.011 

84.21.029 

2924 84.22.009 

51510 84.22.009 
2974 84.22.009 
3158 84.22.009 

50912 84.22.009 

3071 84. 22. 009 

3178 84.23.079 

3310 84.34.001 
51490 84.40.029 

51596 84.40.029 
51491 84.40.029 

51542 84.45.009 

51543 84.45 .009 

51558 84.45 .009 

51492 84.45 .009 

51565 84.45 .009 

51563 84.45.009 

51570 84.45.009 

TIIB NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1979 /34-Applicutions for Appro,al-continued 

Goods 

Centrifugal or vortex pulp and stock cleaners (centricleaners), to be 
used in removal of impurities such as specks of bark, oversize fibres, 
etc., from pulp and paper stock 

High pressure filters for industrial hydraulic systems, viz: .. 
Fairey 74 series, types: 

34, 72, 73, and 74 
UCC filtration units, types: 

UC2701, 2702, 2704, 2711, 2712 and 2714 
Russell vibratory sieve, used in separation and straining of plastic and 

other paints 
SMP jar and can cleaner, to be used in air cleaning and vacuum cleaning 

glass jars and cans prior to filling 
Automatic bandrolling machine, TC type, for sealing a paper strip on 

the circumference of round cheese boxes, to be used as part of a 
Gemini D.J. cheese filler 

Filamatic model DAB-32 portable positive displacement filling machine 
"Filamatic" two nozzle semi-automatic filling machine (volumetric 

action), capable of 1 litre and 1½ litre measurement, to be used in 
filling pharmaceutical containers with intravenous solutions 

Gai model 20016, 16 head fully automatic rotary filling machine .. 
Illig HSP 35B blister packaging heat seal press . . . . . .. 
Machinery for the automatic packaging of pasta short goods and related 

products 
Manual/ conveyorised chamber vacuum packaging machines, for vacuum 

packaging food products 
Necofill 20 Nalbach rotary filling machine (volumetric action) .. 
Ridat model 1006 blister seal press . . . . . . . . 
Rovema automatic form fill and seal packaging machines . . . . 
"Malkin" type 170 semi-automatic Engobe spraying machine, to be 

used in the decoration of crockery 
Componenf parts, as may be approved, for manufacture of sprinkler 

heads peculiar to use in fire sprinkler systems, comprising: 
Securing Disc 
Deflector 
Screw 
Bulb cap 
Glass bulb 
Copper ring 
Valve 
Packing ring 

Airfix Rohrpost standard 1/15/30/78 document conveying system, 
to be used as component parts for document transfer system in a 
container terminal 

Hoist drum rotation indicators, to be used as a safety device on cranes 
Hydraulic 4 post car hoist . . . . . . . . . . 
Motorised conyeyor drums 3.73 kW capacity and over, to be used as 

conveyor belt drives and support on various plants 
Pedestals, tripods and dollies, for use with professional 16 mm cinema

tographic cameras used in the television industry 
1 only 152 mm to 457 mm air operated large pipe handler complete with: 

228 mm and 304 mm vacuum cradles 
1 set 152 mm vacuum cradles 
3 only TDL 6 Kasuga timers 
to be used as a continuity machine between sections of pipe pro

duction line 
Wacker vibration plates, models: . . . . . . . . 

VPH 70, VPW 70, VPH 2/33, VPH 2/46, DPS 1330, DPS 2340, 
DVPN 75, DVU 1500, DVU 3001 

Printing type . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Continuous yam bulking machine, used for the continuous bulking of 

worsted or woollen yams, in 100% synthetic fibre or 100%' wool or 
mixtures . . •· 

Kannegiesser shirt-folding tabfe, model LT 5 /P for folding of shirts 
Velco hook cutting machine, used to cut loops of mono-filaments film 

nylon at 45° converting them into hooks and used in conjunction 
with loop nylon tape to form a fastening 

Floor mounted column drill 40 mm capacity, for the production of 
rotary gas compressors 

Manual/hydraulic bearing placement press, for the production or ' 
rotary gas compressors 

One C.M.Z. No. 7R power operated Jennying machine, complete with 
accessories for use in the engineering industry 

Parpas PT19 3 dimensioned pantograph, used in the manufacture of 
dies and various form and designs in metals 

Pullmax P13 universal plate working machines with accessories and 
ancillary equipment, for general sheet metal work 

Pullmax P21 universal plate working machine with accessories and 
ancillary equipment, for general sheet metal work 

Pullmax X9l beveling machine and associated equipment, to be used 
on heavy metals 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

593 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

99 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 


