## Tariff Notice No. 1979/34-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	3180	84.18.021	Centrifugal or vortex pulp and stock cleaners (centricleaners), to be used in removal of impurities such as specks of bark, oversize fibres, etc., from pulp and paper stock	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2094	84.18.039	High pressure filters for industrial hydraulic systems, viz: Fairey 74 series, types: 34, 72, 73, and 74 UCC filtration units, types:	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2971	84.18.039	UC2701, 2702, 2704, 2711, 2712 and 2714 Russell vibratory sieve, used in separation and straining of plastic and	Free*	Free*	10
A <b>K</b>	3012	84.19.001	other paints SMP jar and can cleaner, to be used in air cleaning and vacuum cleaning	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2905	84.19.039	glass jars and cans prior to filling Automatic bandrolling machine, TC type, for sealing a paper strip on the circumference of round cheese boxes, to be used as part of a Gemini D.J. cheese filler	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	3183 3070	84.19.039 84.19.039	Filamatic model DAB-32 portable positive displacement filling machine "Filamatic" two nozzle semi-automatic filling machine (volumetric action), capable of 1 litre and 1½ litre measurement, to be used in filling pharmaceutical containers with intravenous solutions	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK AK H.O.	3181 2921 51501	84.19.039 84.19.039 84.19.039	Gai model 20016, 16 head fully automatic rotary filling machine Illig HSP 35B blister packaging heat seal press Machinery for the automatic packaging of pasta short goods and related products	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10 10
H.O.	51566	84.19.039	Manual/conveyorised chamber vacuum packaging machines, for vacuum packaging food products	Free*		
AK AK	3011 3010	84.19.039 84.19.039	Necofill 20 Nalbach rotary filling machine (volumetric action)  Ridat model 1006 blister seaf press	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
AK AK	2922 3051	84.19.039 84.21.011	Rovema automatic form fill and seal packaging machines "Malkin" type 170 semi-automatic Engobe spraying machine, to be	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK	2973	84.21.029	used in the decoration of crockery Component parts, as may be approved, for manufacture of sprinkler heads peculiar to use in fire sprinkler systems, comprising: Securing Disc	Free*	Free*	10
			Deflector Screw Bulb cap Glass bulb Copper ring Valve			
AK	2924	84.22.009	Packing ring Airfix Rohrpost standard 1/15/30/78 document conveying system, to be used as component parts for document transfer system in a	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51510	84.22.009	container terminal Hoist drum rotation indicators, to be used as a safety device on cranes	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	2974 3158	84.22.009 84.22.009	Hydraulic 4 post car hoist	Free*	Free* Free*	10
I.O.	50912	84.22.009	Pedestals, tripods and dollies, for use with professional 16 mm cinematographic cameras used in the television industry	Free*	Free*	99
AK	3071	84.22.009	1 only 152 mm to 457 mm air operated large pipe handler complete with: 228 mm and 304 mm vacuum cradles 1 set 152 mm vacuum cradles 3 only TDL 6 Kasuga timers	Free*	Free*	10
λK	3178	84.23.079	to be used as a continuity machine between sections of pipe production line  Wacker vibration plates, models:	Free*	Free*	10
K I.O.	3310 51490	84.34.001 84.40.029	DVPN 75, DVU 1500, DVU 3001  Printing type	Free*	Free*	10 10
I.O. I.O.	51596 51491	84.40.029 84.40.029	mixtures Kannegiesser shirt-folding table, model LT 5/P for folding of shirts Velco hook cutting machine, used to cut loops of mono-filaments film nylon at 45° converting them into hooks and used in conjunction	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
I.O.	51542	84.45.009	with loop nylon tape to form a fastening Floor mounted column drill 40 mm capacity, for the production of	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	51543	84.45.009	rotary gas compressors Manual/hydraulic bearing placement press, for the production of	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	51558	84.45.009	rotary gas compressors One C.M.Z. No. 7R power operated Jennying machine, complete with	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	51492	84.45.009	accessories for use in the engineering industry Parpas PT19 3 dimensioned pantograph, used in the manufacture of	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	51565	84.45.009	dies and various form and designs in metals  Pullmax P13 universal plate working machines with accessories and appellary equipment for general sheet metal work	Free*	Free*	10
I.O.	51563	84.45.009	ancillary equipment, for general sheet metal work  Pullmax P21 universal plate working machine with accessories and ancillary equipment, for general sheet metal work	Free*	Free*	10
.o.	51570	84.45.009	Pullmax X91 beveling machine and associated equipment, to be used on heavy metals	Free*	Free*	10